

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 01132382 documents or copy thereof:

9497.1

rd the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eleanor and Wilson Greatbatch Foundation Greatbatch Gen-Aid Ltd. Wilson Greatbatch Eleanor Greatbatch	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dr. Lawrence D. Papsidero, Ph.D 32 Braunview Way Orchard Park, New York 14127	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Q-3D-99	
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): September 27, 1997 and		
September 30, 1997 Ist (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are):		
1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/146,580		
B. Patent No.(s):		
01/1999 MTHAI: 00000233 09146580	Page 1 of 2	
FC:581 40.(0 B		

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Michael L. Goldman, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
		[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: $\frac{(i) / 25 / c_7 c_7}{(i) / 25 / c_7 c_7}$		
	Dennis M. Connolly	
****		er sheet, attachments and document: 3]
	Certifi	icate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a) Page 2 of 2
	Oct the	rage 2 01 2

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope didressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Wathington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.

Atlena Vorndran

REEL: 010202 FRAME: 0176

DRAFT AGREEMENT

This agreement made this 20th day of September, 1997, by and between the Eleanor and Wilson Greatbatch Foundation, Greatbatch Gen-Aid Ltd., and Wilson Greatbatch individually and Eleanor Greatbatch individually, collectively referred to as the parties of the first part and Dr. Lawrence D. Papsidero, Ph.D., 32 Braunview Way, Orchard Park, New York, 14127, hereinafter referred to as the party of the second part.

WHEREAS the individual parties of the first part to wit: Eleanor and Wilson Greatbatch, are the sole principals of the Eleanor and Wilson Greatbatch Foundation and;

WHEREAS Wilson Greatbatch is the President of the Greatbatch Gen-Aid Ltd. Company, and;

WHEREAS the party of the second part, prior to his resignation as an officer thereof, was conducting biomedical research and development relating to cancer diagnostics and cancer screens, sometimes referred to as a tumor-marker project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

That for valuable consideration including, but not limited to, friendship over a number of years, loyalty and hard work and dedication that the party of the second part has rendered to the parties of the first part, the parties of the first part hereby assign, give, surrender, and otherwise relinquish all of the right, title and interest in and to, and related to the development of cancer diagnostics as it pertains to tumor-markers and cancer screens, which the party of the second part may have discovered, learned about, or otherwise took with him when he resigned from the business of the parties of the first part, and the parties of the first part make no claim whatsoever to any inventions, or discoveries, that the party of the second part, even after makes or owns, in connection with those areas of research.

> canor Greatbatch Eleanor Greatbatch

Wilson Greatbatch